

ADUR & WORTHING

Adur Cabinet Member for the Environment and Leisure, Worthing Cabinet Member for Regeneration Ref. No: JAW/001/23-24 Date of Decision: 06 June 2023

If you have any questions about this decision please contact Democratic Services on 01903 221006 or email <u>democratic.services@adur-worthing.gov.uk</u>

Record of Decision: JAW/001/23-24 Adur Car Park Tariff Review

Decision taken by:

Adur Cabinet Member for the Environment and Leisure Worthing Cabinet Member for Regeneration

Declaration of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests:

WBC Cabinet Member for Regeneration: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

ADC Cabinet Member for Environment & Leisure: I hereby confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interest in this item.

Decision:

Adur Cabinet Member for Environment & Leisure: I agree that the Director for Operations and Sustainability be delegated to implement the tariff changes, set out in detail in the body of the report:

- To agree to the proposed tariff changes in a number of Adur surface car parks.
- To agree to the proposed season ticket tariff changes in a number of Adur surface car parks.
- To agree to introduce Monthly, Quarterly and yearly season tickets at Littlecroft car park, Lancing

WBC Cabinet Member for Regeneration: I agree to abstain from this decision as it is primarily an Adur matter.

Key Decision: No

Reason For Decision:

Our car park tariffs still represent good value for money for those using them and in turn support the local businesses. Moving forward the extra funds raised will have a positive impact on improving and encouraging more sustainable modes of transport for those able to use them, increasing things such as more cycle storage.

Alternative Options Considered:

To leave tariffs as they are would not give us the opportunity to raise monies for environmental improvement projects.

Other Matters Considered:			
Legal Advice and Issues	x	Financial Advice and Issues	х
Sustainability Issues	x	Equality Issues	х
Community Safety Issues	x	Human Rights Issues	х
Reputation	x	Risk Assessment	х
Health & Safety Issues	x		

Consultation:

This report was circulated to Councillors, and published on the Council's website on 19 May 2023. The following consultation responses were noted by the decision maker: None

Background Papers:

• None

Contact Officer: Jason Passfield Parking Services Manager Telephone: 01903 221466 jason.passfield@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Jan Jonker Assistant Director Operations & Sustainability Services Telephone: 01903 221081 jan.jonker@adur-worthing.gov.uk

Call-in: The call-in deadline for this decision will be 5:00pm on 13 June 2023

Abados

Signed:

Date: 29 May 2023

Name: Worthing Cabinet Member for Regeneration, Cllr Caroline Baxter

Immabans

Signed:

Date: 6 June 2023

Name: Adur Cabinet Member for Environment & Leisure, Cllr Emma Evans

Decision Ref No: JAW/001/23-24